CITY OF MANSFIELD

1200 E. Broad St. Mansfield, TX 76063 mansfieldtexas.gov



Legislation Text

File #: 14-0851, Version: 1

Resolution - Authorization of Funding for an Amount not to Exceed \$50,000 and Approval of Contracts to include Charles Crook Consulting for Design Services for the Mitchell Road Improvements (MEDC)

The authorization of funds for an amount not to exceed \$50,000 to prepare this project for public bidding. To authorize the President of MEDC to execute contracts including Charles Crook Consulting for design services.

Staff recommends the authorization of funding and approval of contracts including Charles Crook Consulting for design services for Mitchell Road Improvements.

On March 4, 2014, the MEDC Board voted 6 to 0 to authorize funding and the approval of contracts, including Charles Crook Consulting, for design services to prepare this project for public bidding, for an amount not to exceed \$50,000.

MEDC owns approximately 8 acres of land at the corner of Mitchell Road and Heritage Parkway. Improving Mitchell Road will enhance the desirability of the MEDC property for future industrial users by providing truck access on the west side of the property.

4A

Richard Nevins, Assistant Director, Economic Development 817-453-1006